AGM Series
A Division of Barden UK Ltd.
T. +44 (0)1489 570770   E. info@rolls-battery.com   www.rolls-battery.com
CONSTANT CURRENT DISCHARGE (AMPS)
CUT OFF
VOLTAGE
V/CELL
30M 45M 1H 2H 3H 5H 8H 10H 12H 20H 24H
1.75V 104.5 75.3 62.1 33.0 27.0 17.5 11.9 10.4 8.8 5.8 4.8
SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Voltage 12 Volt
Rated Capacity (20 Hour Rate) 115AH
DIMENSIONS
Total Height
(Inc. TP08 Terminals) 240mm
Height 215mm
Length 328mm
Width 172mm
Weight 32.8Kg
CHARACTERISTICS
Capacity
25°C (77°F)
20 Hour Rate (5.8A to 10.5 Volts) 115AH
10 Hour Rate (10.4A to 10.5Volts) 104AH
5 Hour Rate (18.2A to 10.2 Volts) 91AH
Internal Resistance Full Charged Batt ery 25°C (77°F) 3.8mΩ
Capacity Aff ected by
Temperature
(20 Hour Rate)
40°C (104°F) 102%
25°C (77°F) 100%
0°C (32°F) 85%
-15°C (5°F) 65%
Self-Discharge
25°C (77°F)
Capacity aft er 3 Month Storage 91%
Capacity aft er 6 Month Storage 82%
Capacity aft er 12 Month Storage 64%
Max. Discharge
Current 25°C (77°F)
1100A (5s)
Terminal Standard M8 (w/TP08 Brass AP & M included)
Charging
(Constant
Voltage)
Cycle
Initi al Charging Current ≤ 0.2 x C20
14.4V ~ 14.9V/25°C(77°F)
Float 13.6V ~ 13.8V/25°C(77°F)
DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature: 77°F (25°C)
Te
rm
in
al
 V
ol
ta
ge
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
347A
10.4A 5.8A
67A
18.2A
116A
221 55 0101
HoursMinutes
Discharge Time
0202 60
SIZE & DETAILED ILLUSTRATION
S12-128AGM 12V 115Ah (C20)
This informati on is generally descripti ve only and is not intended to make or imply any representati on, guarantee or warranty with respect to any cells and batt eries. Cell and batt ery designs/
specifi cati ond are subject to modifi cati ons without noti ce. Contact Rolls Batt ery for the latest informati on.
CAPACITY
in AH (C20)
RESERVE CAPACITY CCA
@25AMPS @75 AMPS CCA@0°C CCA@-18°C
115 200 Mins. 45 Mins. 1200 1000
39mm
172mm
265mm
328mm
22
0m
m
21
4m
m
Terminal
unit: mm
4
20
M8
POS NEG
24
0m
m
TP08